OPERATION & MAINTENANCE
OPERATING FUEL&
REVENUES NET INTERCHANGE OTHER

WEATHER NORMALIZATION ADJUSTMENT (1) . (2,530,270) 0

TOTAL PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS $ (2 ,530 ,270) 0

FOOTNOTES:

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
INCOME STATEMENT

DETAIL OF PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS
MARCH,2014

TAXES OTHER
DEPRECIATION & THAN
AMORTIZATION INCOME

0 0 (1,822)

0 0 (1,822)

(1) ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD

INCOME TAXES
CURRENT

(975,349)

(975,349)

SCHEDULE 3: PAGE 38 OF 3

DEFERRED INVESTMENT (GAIN)/LOSS TOTAL NET
INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT ON OPERATING OPERATING

(NET) (NET) DISPOSITION EXPENSES INCOME(A)

0 0 0 (977,171) $ (1 ,553,099)

0 0 0 (977,171) $ (1,553,099)

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

MARCH,2014

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT ___ HIGHPOINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_1 ___ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 __ 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,692,604,940 $ 7,509,760,462 $ 72,280,282 $ (434,269,775) $ 7,147,770,968 29.55% 4.79% 1.41% 4.79% 1.41% 4.79% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 403,208,204 393,122,502 4,015,977 0 397,138,478 1.64% 1.86% 0.03% 1.86% 0.03% 1.86% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,392,227,771 11,107,266,770 113,467,236 (0) 11,220.734,006 46.39% 9.50% 4.41% 10.50% 4.87% 11.50% 5.33%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 421,722,484 421,671,310 4,307,619 0 425,978,929 1.76% 2.05% 0.04% 2.05% 0.04% 2.05% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,260,188,703 5,133,272,851 50,536,006 (186,321 ,451) 4,997,487,406 20.66% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 167,913,991 163,543,080 12,208 (162,348,031) 1,207,257 0.00% 7.67% 0.00% 8.28% 0.00% 8.89% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 25,337,866,091 $ 24,728,636,974 $ 244,619,328 $ (782,939,258) $ 24,190,317,044 100.00% 5.89% 6.35% 6.82%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
_1 __ 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 __ 9_ 10 11 12

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,842,328,359 $ 7,677,456,834 $ 143,317,585 $ (433,683,683) $ 7,387,090,736 28.94% 4.74% 1.37% 4.74% 1.37% 4.74% 1.37%

SHORT TERM DEBT 289,876,695 283,480,125 5,608,636 0 289,088,761 1.13% 0.15% 0.00% 0.15% 0.00% 0.15% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,093,486,985 11,826,625,791 233,989,030 0 12,060,614,821 47.25% 9.50% 4.49% 10.50% 4.96% 11.50% 5.43%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 400,190,564 400,199,452 7,917,920 0 408,117,372 1.60% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,578,039,574 5,459,016,541 104,319.933 (186,321,451) 5,377,015,022 21.07% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 167,370,060 162,986,200 72,407 (159,326,491) 3,732,116 0.01% 7.69% 0.00% 8.31% 0.00% 8.93% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 26,371,292,256 $ 25,809,764,943 $ 495,225,512 $ (779,331,626) $ 25,525,658,829 100.00% 5.90% 6.37% 6.84%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
PROFORMA ADJUSTED BASIS

MARCH, 2014

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 2 OF 2

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 1_0

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,147,770,968 $ (0) $ 7,147,770,968 29.55% 4.79% 1.41% 4.79% 1.41% 4.79% 1.41%

SHORT TERM DEBT 397,138,478 (0) 397,138.478 1.64% 1.86% 0.03% 1.86% 0.03% 1.86% 0.03%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 11,220,734,006 0 11,220,734,006 46.39% 9.50% 4.41% 10.50% 4.87% 11.50% 5.33%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 425,978,929 0 425,978,929 1.76% 2.05% 0.04% 2.05% 0.04% 2.05% 0.04%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 4,997,487.406 (0) 4,997,487,406 20.66% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 1,207,257 (0) 1,207,257 0.00% 7.67% 0.00% 8.28% 0.00% 8.89% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 24,190,317,044 $ 0 $ 24,190,317,044 100.00% 5.89% 6.35% 6.82%

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

TOTAL TOTAL COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
FPSC PRO-FORMA PRO-FORMA RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 __ 1_0

LONG TERM DEBT $ 7,387,090,736 $ (0) $ 7,387,090,736 28.94% 4.74% 1.37% 4.74% 1.37% 4.74% 1.37%

SHORT TERM DEBT 289,088,761 0 289,088,761 1.13% 0.15% 0.00% 0.15% 0.00% 0.15% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 12,060,614,821 (0) 12,060,614,821 47.25% 9.50% 4.49% 10.50% 4.96% 11.50% 5.43%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 408,117,372 (0) 408,117,372 1.60% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03% 2.13% 0.03%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX 5,377,015,022 5,377,015,022 21.07% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (1) 3,732,116 0 3,732,116 0.01'/o 7.69% 0.00% 8.31% 0.00% 8.93% 0.00%

TOTAL $ 25,525,658,829 $ (0) $ 25,525,658,829 100.00% 5.90% 6.37% 6.84%

NOTE:
(1) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(2) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC

B. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC

EARNINGS BEFORE INTEREST CHARGES
ALLOWANCE FOR EQUITY FUNDS USED DURING CONSTRUCTION
INCOME TAXES

TOTAL

INTEREST CHARGES EXCLUDING DEBT AFUDC

TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITHOUT AFUDC